The company had sought indication from Strategic investors whether it would be desirous to subscribe
to the above securities. The strategic investors in turn has confirmed and conveyed its intent to subscribe
to these securities.

Disclosures, which are required to be made pursuant to Regulation 73(1) of the Securities and
Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements)Regulations, 2009.

(i) The objects of the Preferential issue
To Fund the Future capital investments of the company as mentioned above.

(ii) The Proposal of the promoters/directors/key management persons to subscribe to the
offer.
The intention and primary objective of the Promoters to subscribe to the offer through
this preferential issue is to enhance their commitment towards the company and make
available funds to the company’s proposed growth plans

V I V O
Bio Tech Limited

 1023rd Annual Report

(iii) Share holding pattern of the Company before and after the proposed issue of Equity
Shares pursuant to the resolution at Sl.No.7

Sl.No Category   Pre – issue Post Issue

No. of Equity Percentage No. of Equity Percentage
Shares Shares % Shares %

   1 Promoters Holding 6448700 68.97 6898700 63.87

   2 Others 2901820 31.03 3901820 36.13

TOTAL 9350520 100.00 10800520 100.00

iv) Proposed time within which allotment will be completed

The allotment of the Warrants being issued on preferential basis is proposed to be made within 15
days from the date of passing of the resolution by the Members.

v) Identity of proposed allottees and the percentage of post preferential issued capital that may be
held by them

Identity of proposed allottees No. of Equity Shares Percentage of post
to be allotted  issue equity capital

Dr. A. Sankaranarayanan 4,50,000 4.17

Mallemkonda Realities  (P) Ltd 10,00,000 9.26

The proposed allotment of warrants on preferential basis as envisaged above will not result in change